

ACT.VIII CASE NO:-03 of 2017

PRESENT:-Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge-in-charge(WB01128) City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 82, Date 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for further examination of DW-1.

Haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner as well as O.P.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix . 30.04.2026 for further examination of DW-1.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta